
Competition Results

Competition: Venue: Date
East Regional Final East Regional U13B HSV 2 Feb 2014
Ranking Team Colour Score OR 4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Essex Red 629 50 70 50 60 52 46 50 50 47 58 50 46

2 Norfolk Yellow 611 60 40 60 50 42 50 52 52 57 42 50 56

3 Hertfordshire Black 596 70 60 70 40 44 44 48 40 46 44 48 42

4 Cambridgeshire & Peterborough Green 514 40 50 40 70 46 44 34 42 34 40 34 40

5 Suffolk Blue 44 0 0 0 0 0 14 0 0 14 0 16 0



Team Results Cambridgeshire & Peterborough (green)

Competition: Venue: Date
East Regional Final East Regional U13B HSV 2 Feb 2014
Ranking Team Colour Score OR 4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Essex Red 629 50 70 50 60 52 46 50 50 47 58 50 46

2 Norfolk Yellow 611 60 40 60 50 42 50 52 52 57 42 50 56

3 Hertfordshire Black 596 70 60 70 40 44 44 48 40 46 44 48 42

4 Cambridgeshire & Peterborough Green 514 40 50 40 70 46 44 34 42 34 40 34 40

5 Suffolk Blue 44 0 0 0 0 0 14 0 0 14 0 16 0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
1 Sebastian Darrnell SB 68 68 8 16
2 Fraser Kerr SB 72 72 7 18
3 Josh France 6LR 1:47.2 1:47.2 7 18
3 Josh France S 0.00 3.29 3.82 0.00 3.82 8 16
4 Harvey Simpkins 2LR 24.9 24.7 24.7 2 28
4 Harvey Simpkins SLJ 2.18 2.16 2.32 2.26 2.32 4 24
5 Jonathan Bailey 6LR 1:47.8 1:47.8 8 16
5 Jonathan Bailey STJ 3.91 3.76 0.00 0.00 3.91 9 14
6 Tom Lynn VJ 44 43 39 41 44 8 16
7 Adam Cross 4LR 53.4 53.5 53.5 2 28
7 Adam Cross VJ 0 49 51 48 51 4 24
8 Harry England 2LR 26.1 0.0 26.1 7 18
8 Harry England STJ 5.88 5.97 0.00 5.97 5.97 6 20
9 Edward Mortimer 4LR 1:03.0 0.0 1:03.0 8 16
9 Edward Mortimer SLJ 1.35 1.74 1.78 1.80 1.80 8 16

10 Harvey Bullen S 6.64 7.20 7.85 0.00 7.85 3 26



Team Results Essex (red)

Competition: Venue: Date
East Regional Final East Regional U13B HSV 2 Feb 2014
Ranking Team Colour Score OR 4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Essex Red 629 50 70 50 60 52 46 50 50 47 58 50 46

2 Norfolk Yellow 611 60 40 60 50 42 50 52 52 57 42 50 56

3 Hertfordshire Black 596 70 60 70 40 44 44 48 40 46 44 48 42

4 Cambridgeshire & Peterborough Green 514 40 50 40 70 46 44 34 42 34 40 34 40

5 Suffolk Blue 44 0 0 0 0 0 14 0 0 14 0 16 0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
13 Aaron Wong SLJ 2.38 2.36 2.48 2.44 2.48 1 30
14 Charlie Teager-Neale 2LR 25.1 25.1 25.1 5 22
14 Charlie Teager-Neale SB 80 80 2= 27
15 Finley Hall 4LR 56.1 58.5 58.5 5 22
15 Finley Hall S 4.46 6.29 6.33 5.71 6.33 6 20
16 Jack Teager-Neale STJ 6.22 6.37 6.27 6.14 6.37 3 26
17 Jamie Greenhalgh VJ 39 43 45 44 45 7 18
18 Kian Culham SB 75 75 6 20
19 Liam Chivers 4LR 54.7 55.5 55.5 4 24
20 Rafiq Mackie SLJ 2.26 2.38 2.36 2.42 2.42 2 28
21 Reilly Tripp 6LR 1:42.6 1:42.6 6 20
22 Sam Rawlinson 6LR 1:26.8 1:26.8 1 30
22 Sam Rawlinson VJ 50 46 52 51 52 2 28
23 Thomas Wakeling STJ 6.12 5.96 6.14 5.93 6.14 4 24
24 William Adeyeye 2LR 23.1 23.6 23.6 1 30
24 William Adeyeye S 0.00 11.99 0.00 11.93 11.99 1 30



Team Results Hertfordshire (black)

Competition: Venue: Date
East Regional Final East Regional U13B HSV 2 Feb 2014
Ranking Team Colour Score OR 4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Essex Red 629 50 70 50 60 52 46 50 50 47 58 50 46

2 Norfolk Yellow 611 60 40 60 50 42 50 52 52 57 42 50 56

3 Hertfordshire Black 596 70 60 70 40 44 44 48 40 46 44 48 42

4 Cambridgeshire & Peterborough Green 514 40 50 40 70 46 44 34 42 34 40 34 40

5 Suffolk Blue 44 0 0 0 0 0 14 0 0 14 0 16 0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
25 Hayden Williams 4LR 56.0 54.5 54.5 3 26
25 Hayden Williams SB 76 76 5 22
26 Ralph Williams SB 77 77 4 24
27 Simon Catchpole 6LR 1:42.2 1:42.2 5 22
27 Simon Catchpole S 3.84 3.68 3.76 4.06 4.06 7 18
28 Tom Kasoulis 4LR 1:00.2 0.0 1:00.2 7 18
28 Tom Kasoulis SLJ 1.97 1.88 1.62 2.00 2.00 7 18
29 Kit Kerr 2LR 24.8 24.9 24.9 4 24
29 Kit Kerr SLJ 2.28 2.30 2.32 2.28 2.32 3 26
30 Gowan McQuade 2LR 25.6 0.0 25.6 6 20
30 Gowan McQuade STJ 6.74 6.76 6.99 7.01 7.01 1 30
32 Luke O'Connor VJ 45 46 46 45 46 6 20
33 Sam Weatherall 6LR 1:31.3 1:31.3 3 26
34 Miles Blackwell STJ 5.30 5.35 5.54 5.43 5.54 7 18
35 Josh Hart VJ 48 46 47 48 48 5 22
36 Opeoluwa Afalabi S 6.83 0.00 0.00 6.68 6.83 5 22



Team Results Norfolk (yellow)

Competition: Venue: Date
East Regional Final East Regional U13B HSV 2 Feb 2014
Ranking Team Colour Score OR 4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Essex Red 629 50 70 50 60 52 46 50 50 47 58 50 46

2 Norfolk Yellow 611 60 40 60 50 42 50 52 52 57 42 50 56

3 Hertfordshire Black 596 70 60 70 40 44 44 48 40 46 44 48 42

4 Cambridgeshire & Peterborough Green 514 40 50 40 70 46 44 34 42 34 40 34 40

5 Suffolk Blue 44 0 0 0 0 0 14 0 0 14 0 16 0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
37 Joel Clarke 4LR 53.7 53.1 53.1 1 30
37 Joel Clarke SB 80 80 2= 27
38 James McKillop 2LR 25.2 24.8 24.8 3 26
38 James McKillop VJ 57 56 58 57 58 1 30
39 Tyler Blunden 2LR 26.5 0.0 26.5 8 16
40 Leon Cousins STJ 5.96 6.05 5.76 6.02 6.05 5 22
41 Jaquan Moore S 10.05 10.35 9.60 9.39 10.35 2 28
42 Matthew Horton 6LR 1:30.4 1:30.4 2 28
42 Matthew Horton SLJ 2.00 2.04 2.12 2.08 2.12 6 20
43 Benjamin Horton SLJ 2.06 2.11 2.20 2.18 2.20 5 22
44 Harrison Death 6LR 1:32.4 1:32.4 4 24
44 Harrison Death SB 85 85 1 30
45 Tristan McLellan STJ 6.60 6.67 6.38 6.35 6.67 2 28
46 Nathan Smalls 4LR 56.8 0.0 56.8 6 20
47 Mason Higby VJ 51 48 49 50 51 3 26
48 Dylan Davies S 7.30 7.00 7.19 7.63 7.63 4 24



Team Results Suffolk (blue)

Competition: Venue: Date
East Regional Final East Regional U13B HSV 2 Feb 2014
Ranking Team Colour Score OR 4x1 P8 4x2 2LR 4LR 6LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 Essex Red 629 50 70 50 60 52 46 50 50 47 58 50 46

2 Norfolk Yellow 611 60 40 60 50 42 50 52 52 57 42 50 56

3 Hertfordshire Black 596 70 60 70 40 44 44 48 40 46 44 48 42

4 Cambridgeshire & Peterborough Green 514 40 50 40 70 46 44 34 42 34 40 34 40

5 Suffolk Blue 44 0 0 0 0 0 14 0 0 14 0 16 0

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
50 Oliver Phelan 4LR 1:05.4 0.0 1:05.4 9 14
50 Oliver Phelan SB 56 56 9 14
50 Oliver Phelan STJ 4.36 4.40 4.35 4.45 4.45 8 16



Results Sheet Obstacle Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
East Regional Final East Regional U13B HSV 2 Feb 2014

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 03 Hertfordshire Black 1:21.8 0.0 1:21.8 70.0
2 04 Norfolk Yellow 1:25.8 0.0 1:25.8 60.0
3 02 Essex Red 1:37.7 0.0 1:37.7 50.0
4 01 Cambridgeshire & Peterborough Green 1:39.9 0.0 1:39.9 40.0



Results Sheet 4 x 1 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
East Regional Final East Regional U13B HSV 2 Feb 2014

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 02 Essex Red 51.0 0.0 51.0 70.0
2 03 Hertfordshire Black 51.1 0.0 51.1 60.0
3 01 Cambridgeshire & Peterborough Green 54.4 0.0 54.4 50.0
4 04 Norfolk Yellow 56.7 0.0 56.7 40.0



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
East Regional Final East Regional U13B HSV 2 Feb 2014

Ranking Team Colour Points

Suffolk Blue 0
1 Essex Red 52
2 Cambridgeshire & Peterborough Green 46
3 Hertfordshire Black 44
4 Norfolk Yellow 42

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Essex Red 24 William Adeyeye 23.6 30
2 Cambridgeshire & Peterborough Green 4 Harvey Simpkins 24.7 28
3 Norfolk Yellow 38 James McKillop 24.8 26
4 Hertfordshire Black 29 Kit Kerr 24.9 24
5 Essex Red 14 Charlie Teager-Neale 25.1 22
6 Hertfordshire Black 30 Gowan McQuade 25.6 20
7 Cambridgeshire & Peterborough Green 8 Harry England 26.1 18
8 Norfolk Yellow 39 Tyler Blunden 26.5 16



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
East Regional Final East Regional U13B HSV 2 Feb 2014

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Norfolk Yellow 50
2 Essex Red 46
3= Cambridgeshire & Peterborough Green 44
3= Hertfordshire Black 44
5 Suffolk Blue 14

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Norfolk Yellow 37 Joel Clarke 53.1 30
2 Cambridgeshire & Peterborough Green 7 Adam Cross 53.5 28
3 Hertfordshire Black 25 Hayden Williams 54.5 26
4 Essex Red 19 Liam Chivers 55.5 24
5 Essex Red 15 Finley Hall 58.5 22
6 Norfolk Yellow 46 Nathan Smalls 56.8 20
7 Hertfordshire Black 28 Tom Kasoulis 1:00.2 18
8 Cambridgeshire & Peterborough Green 9 Edward Mortimer 1:03.0 16
9 Suffolk Blue 50 Oliver Phelan 1:05.4 14



Results Sheet 6 Lap Time Trial

Competition: Venue: Date
East Regional Final East Regional U13B HSV 2 Feb 2014

Ranking Team Colour Points

Suffolk Blue 0
1 Norfolk Yellow 52
2 Essex Red 50
3 Hertfordshire Black 48
4 Cambridgeshire & Peterborough Green 34

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Essex Red 22 Sam Rawlinson 1:26.8 30
2 Norfolk Yellow 42 Matthew Horton 1:30.4 28
3 Hertfordshire Black 33 Sam Weatherall 1:31.3 26
4 Norfolk Yellow 44 Harrison Death 1:32.4 24
5 Hertfordshire Black 27 Simon Catchpole 1:42.2 22
6 Essex Red 21 Reilly Tripp 1:42.6 20
7 Cambridgeshire & Peterborough Green 3 Josh France 1:47.2 18
8 Cambridgeshire & Peterborough Green 5 Jonathan Bailey 1:47.8 16



Results Sheet 8 Lap Paarlauf

Competition: Venue: Date
East Regional Final East Regional U13B HSV 2 Feb 2014

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 03 Hertfordshire Black 1:52.1 0.0 1:52.1 70.0
2 04 Norfolk Yellow 1:53.0 0.0 1:53.0 60.0
3 02 Essex Red 1:53.2 0.0 1:53.2 50.0
4 01 Cambridgeshire & Peterborough Green 2:01.1 0.0 2:01.1 40.0



Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
East Regional Final East Regional U13B HSV 2 Feb 2014

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 01 Cambridgeshire & Peterborough Green 1:41.2 0.0 1:41.2 70.0
2 02 Essex Red 1:41.6 0.0 1:41.6 60.0
3 04 Norfolk Yellow 1:42.2 0.0 1:42.2 50.0
4 03 Hertfordshire Black 1:42.6 0.0 1:42.6 40.0



Results Sheet Shot

Competition: Venue: Date
East Regional Final East Regional U13B HSV 2 Feb 2014

Ranking Team Colour Points

Suffolk Blue 0
1 Norfolk Yellow 52
2 Essex Red 50
3 Cambridgeshire & Peterborough Green 42
4 Hertfordshire Black 40

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Essex Red 24 William Adeyeye 11.99 30
2 Norfolk Yellow 41 Jaquan Moore 10.35 28
3 Cambridgeshire & Peterborough Green 10 Harvey Bullen 7.85 26
4 Norfolk Yellow 48 Dylan Davies 7.63 24
5 Hertfordshire Black 36 Opeoluwa Afalabi 6.83 22
6 Essex Red 15 Finley Hall 6.33 20
7 Hertfordshire Black 27 Simon Catchpole 4.06 18
8 Cambridgeshire & Peterborough Green 3 Josh France 3.82 16



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
East Regional Final East Regional U13B HSV 2 Feb 2014

Ranking Team Colour Points

1 Norfolk Yellow 57
2 Essex Red 47
3 Hertfordshire Black 46
4 Cambridgeshire & Peterborough Green 34
5 Suffolk Blue 14

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Total Points

1 Norfolk Yellow 44 Harrison Death 85 30
2= Essex Red 14 Charlie Teager-Neale 80 27
2= Norfolk Yellow 37 Joel Clarke 80 27
4 Hertfordshire Black 26 Ralph Williams 77 24
5 Hertfordshire Black 25 Hayden Williams 76 22
6 Essex Red 18 Kian Culham 75 20
7 Cambridgeshire & Peterborough Green 2 Fraser Kerr 72 18
8 Cambridgeshire & Peterborough Green 1 Sebastian Darrnell 68 16
9 Suffolk Blue 50 Oliver Phelan 56 14



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
East Regional Final East Regional U13B HSV 2 Feb 2014

Ranking Team Colour Points

Suffolk Blue 0
1 Essex Red 58
2 Hertfordshire Black 44
3 Norfolk Yellow 42
4 Cambridgeshire & Peterborough Green 40

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Essex Red 13 Aaron Wong 2.48 30
2 Essex Red 20 Rafiq Mackie 2.42 28
3 Hertfordshire Black 29 Kit Kerr 2.32 26
4 Cambridgeshire & Peterborough Green 4 Harvey Simpkins 2.32 24
5 Norfolk Yellow 43 Benjamin Horton 2.20 22
6 Norfolk Yellow 42 Matthew Horton 2.12 20
7 Hertfordshire Black 28 Tom Kasoulis 2.00 18
8 Cambridgeshire & Peterborough Green 9 Edward Mortimer 1.80 16



Results Sheet Standing Triple Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
East Regional Final East Regional U13B HSV 2 Feb 2014

Ranking Team Colour Points

1= Essex Red 50
1= Norfolk Yellow 50
3 Hertfordshire Black 48
4 Cambridgeshire & Peterborough Green 34
5 Suffolk Blue 16

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Hertfordshire Black 30 Gowan McQuade 7.01 30
2 Norfolk Yellow 45 Tristan McLellan 6.67 28
3 Essex Red 16 Jack Teager-Neale 6.37 26
4 Essex Red 23 Thomas Wakeling 6.14 24
5 Norfolk Yellow 40 Leon Cousins 6.05 22
6 Cambridgeshire & Peterborough Green 8 Harry England 5.97 20
7 Hertfordshire Black 34 Miles Blackwell 5.54 18
8 Suffolk Blue 50 Oliver Phelan 4.45 16
9 Cambridgeshire & Peterborough Green 5 Jonathan Bailey 3.91 14



Results Sheet Vertical Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
East Regional Final East Regional U13B HSV 2 Feb 2014

Ranking Team Colour Points

Suffolk Blue 0
1 Norfolk Yellow 56
2 Essex Red 46
3 Hertfordshire Black 42
4 Cambridgeshire & Peterborough Green 40

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Norfolk Yellow 38 James McKillop 58 30
2 Essex Red 22 Sam Rawlinson 52 28
3 Norfolk Yellow 47 Mason Higby 51 26
4 Cambridgeshire & Peterborough Green 7 Adam Cross 51 24
5 Hertfordshire Black 35 Josh Hart 48 22
6 Hertfordshire Black 32 Luke O'Connor 46 20
7 Essex Red 17 Jamie Greenhalgh 45 18
8 Cambridgeshire & Peterborough Green 6 Tom Lynn 44 16



Competition Results

Competition: Venue: Date
East Regional Final East Regional Final U15B HSV 2 Feb 2014
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Norfolk 660 530 60 70

2 Hertfordshire 649 539 50 60

3 Essex 614 494 70 50

4 Cambridgeshire & Peterborough 480 400 40 40

5 Suffolk 398 368 0 30



Athlete Results

Competition: Venue: Date
East Regional Final East Regional Final U15B HSV 2 Feb 2014
Ranking BibNo Athlete Team Score 2LR 4LR S SB SLJ STJ VJ

1 77 Max Price Hertfordshire 150 50 50 50
2= 79 Robert Green Hertfordshire 142 48 48 46
2= 85 Luke Beaumont Norfolk 142 48 46 48
2= 88 Ashley Cooper Norfolk 142 50 50 42
5 73 Finn Hutton Essex 132 46 42 44

6= 81 Peter Keefe Hertfordshire 129 41 48 40
6= 89 Wesley Matsuka-Williams Norfolk 129 43 38 48
8 63 Josh McCammon Cambridgeshire & Peterb 126 44 38 44
9 74 Nweike Nwabude Essex 125 46 29 50

10 75 Samuel Ekunola Essex 121 41 34 46
11 80 William Cartledge Hertfordshire 118 38 40 40
12 87 Billy Olley-Hindle Norfolk 117 35 44 38
13 72 Connor Culham Essex 116 38 44 34
14 78 Ben Stone Hertfordshire 112 40 36 36
15 86 Luke Vincent Norfolk 109 35 32 42
16 90 Hayden Page Norfolk 107 43 30 34
17 71 Charlie Splarn Essex 104 30 46 28
18 94 Peter Elsdon-Dean Suffolk 100 28 34 38
19 70 Alex Dargan-Bloss Essex 98 30 40 28
20 82 Cameron George Hertfordshire 97 36 29 32
21 64 Matthew Hick Cambridgeshire & Peterb 96 32 28 36
22 93 Joshua Richard Suffolk 92 24 42 26
23 62 Samuel Clarke Cambridgeshire & Peterb 90 32 26 32

24= 65 Chris Duma Cambridgeshire & Peterb 88 26 32 30
24= 97 Chris Jones Suffolk 88 34 24 30
24= 99 Troy Winger Suffolk 88 28 36 24
27 66 Edward Shellard Cambridgeshire & Peterb 76 24 26 26
28 95 Rhys Turnboll-Bester Suffolk 26 26

29= 61 Llewelyn Thomas Cambridgeshire & Peterb 0
29= 69 Abdul Mackie Essex 0



Team Results Cambridgeshire & Peterborough (green)

Competition: Venue: Date
East Regional Final East Regional Final U15B HSV 2 Feb 2014
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Norfolk 660 530 60 70

2 Hertfordshire 649 539 50 60

3 Essex 614 494 70 50

4 Cambridgeshire & Peterborough 480 400 40 40

5 Suffolk 398 368 0 30

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
61 Llewelyn Thomas 2LR 0.0 0.0
61 Llewelyn Thomas S 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
61 Llewelyn Thomas SLJ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
62 Samuel Clarke 4LR 57.1 57.1 10 32
62 Samuel Clarke S 6.15 6.91 6.71 6.91 13 26
62 Samuel Clarke SLJ 2.18 2.22 2.14 2.22 10 32
63 Josh McCammon 2LR 23.6 23.6 4 44
63 Josh McCammon SB 76 76 7 38
63 Josh McCammon SLJ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
63 Josh McCammon STJ 7.78 7.86 8.05 8.05 4 44
64 Matthew Hick 2LR 24.2 24.2 10 32
64 Matthew Hick S 7.60 6.84 7.73 7.73 12 28
64 Matthew Hick SLJ 2.20 2.20 2.26 2.26 8 36
64 Matthew Hick STJ 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
65 Chris Duma 4LR 59.0 59.0 13 26
65 Chris Duma SB 70 70 10 32
65 Chris Duma STJ 6.34 6.30 6.37 6.37 11 30
66 Edward Shellard 4LR 59.5 59.5 14 24
66 Edward Shellard SB 59 59 13 26
66 Edward Shellard STJ 5.08 5.13 4.97 5.13 13 26



Team Results Essex (red)

Competition: Venue: Date
East Regional Final East Regional Final U15B HSV 2 Feb 2014
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Norfolk 660 530 60 70

2 Hertfordshire 649 539 50 60

3 Essex 614 494 70 50

4 Cambridgeshire & Peterborough 480 400 40 40

5 Suffolk 398 368 0 30

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
69 Abdul Mackie SLJ 2.28 2.34 2.28 2.34
70 Alex Dargan-Bloss 4LR 57.2 57.2 11 30
70 Alex Dargan-Bloss S 9.75 9.88 0.00 9.88 6 40
70 Alex Dargan-Bloss SLJ 1.92 2.02 2.10 2.10 12 28
71 Charlie Splarn 2LR 24.8 24.8 11 30
71 Charlie Splarn S 9.93 9.95 10.22 10.22 3 46
71 Charlie Splarn STJ 6.20 0.00 0.00 6.20 12 28
72 Connor Culham 4LR 52.5 52.5 7 38
72 Connor Culham S 9.84 9.89 10.18 10.18 4 44
72 Connor Culham SLJ 2.22 2.24 2.20 2.24 9 34
73 Finn Hutton 4LR 50.1 50.1 3 46
73 Finn Hutton SB 82 82 5 42
73 Finn Hutton SLJ 2.22 2.36 2.46 2.46 4 44
74 Nweike Nwabude 2LR 22.9 22.9 3 46
74 Nweike Nwabude SB 68 68 11= 29
74 Nweike Nwabude STJ 8.15 0.00 8.38 8.38 1 50
75 Samuel Ekunola 2LR 23.7 23.7 5= 41
75 Samuel Ekunola SB 71 71 9 34
75 Samuel Ekunola STJ 0.00 8.00 8.10 8.10 3 46



Team Results Hertfordshire (black)

Competition: Venue: Date
East Regional Final East Regional Final U15B HSV 2 Feb 2014
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Norfolk 660 530 60 70

2 Hertfordshire 649 539 50 60

3 Essex 614 494 70 50

4 Cambridgeshire & Peterborough 480 400 40 40

5 Suffolk 398 368 0 30

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
77 Max Price 2LR 22.6 22.6 1 50
77 Max Price S 12.94 13.24 0.00 13.24 1 50
77 Max Price SLJ 2.72 2.77 2.00 2.77 1 50
78 Ben Stone 4LR 51.8 51.8 6 40
78 Ben Stone S 7.72 7.83 9.06 9.06 8 36
78 Ben Stone STJ 6.26 6.55 6.83 6.83 8 36
79 Robert Green 4LR 49.2 49.2 2 48
79 Robert Green SB 88 88 2 48
79 Robert Green SLJ 2.42 2.46 2.52 2.52 3 46
80 William Cartledge 2LR 23.9 23.9 7 38
80 William Cartledge SB 80 80 6 40
80 William Cartledge STJ 7.59 7.78 0.00 7.78 6 40
81 Peter Keefe 2LR 23.7 23.7 5= 41
81 Peter Keefe S 0.00 11.29 11.90 11.90 2 48
81 Peter Keefe SLJ 2.12 2.36 2.20 2.36 6 40
82 Cameron George 4LR 52.9 52.9 8 36
82 Cameron George SB 68 68 11= 29
82 Cameron George STJ 0.00 0.00 6.48 6.48 10 32



Team Results Norfolk (yellow)

Competition: Venue: Date
East Regional Final East Regional Final U15B HSV 2 Feb 2014
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Norfolk 660 530 60 70

2 Hertfordshire 649 539 50 60

3 Essex 614 494 70 50

4 Cambridgeshire & Peterborough 480 400 40 40

5 Suffolk 398 368 0 30

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
85 Luke Beaumont 2LR 22.7 22.7 2 48
85 Luke Beaumont SB 87 87 3 46
85 Luke Beaumont SLJ 2.52 2.54 2.58 2.58 2 48
86 Luke Vincent 2LR 24.1 24.1 8= 35
86 Luke Vincent S 8.18 7.56 7.57 8.18 10 32
86 Luke Vincent SLJ 2.40 2.38 2.42 2.42 5 42
87 Billy Olley-Hindle 2LR 24.1 24.1 8= 35
87 Billy Olley-Hindle SB 84 84 4 44
87 Billy Olley-Hindle SLJ 2.22 2.20 2.30 2.30 7 38
88 Ashley Cooper 4LR 48.6 48.6 1 50
88 Ashley Cooper SB 89 89 1 50
88 Ashley Cooper STJ 0.00 7.85 8.04 8.04 5 42
89 Wesley Matsuka-Williams 4LR 51.3 51.3 4= 43
89 Wesley Matsuka-Williams S 8.73 9.45 9.49 9.49 7 38
89 Wesley Matsuka-Williams STJ 8.22 8.30 8.09 8.30 2 48
90 Hayden Page 4LR 51.3 51.3 4= 43
90 Hayden Page S 8.05 0.00 7.58 8.05 11 30
90 Hayden Page STJ 6.54 6.74 6.66 6.74 9 34



Team Results Suffolk (blue)

Competition: Venue: Date
East Regional Final East Regional Final U15B HSV 2 Feb 2014
Ranking Team Score Individual P8 4x2

1 Norfolk 660 530 60 70

2 Hertfordshire 649 539 50 60

3 Essex 614 494 70 50

4 Cambridgeshire & Peterborough 480 400 40 40

5 Suffolk 398 368 0 30

Comp No Name Event Perf1 Perf2 Perf3 Perf4 Best Ranking Points
93 Joshua Richard 2LR 27.8 27.8 14 24
93 Joshua Richard S 9.50 9.30 10.02 10.02 5 42
93 Joshua Richard SLJ 1.94 2.04 2.02 2.04 13 26
94 Peter Elsdon-Dean 2LR 24.9 24.9 12 28
94 Peter Elsdon-Dean S 8.20 7.48 7.91 8.20 9 34
94 Peter Elsdon-Dean STJ 0.00 6.64 6.95 6.95 7 38
95 Rhys Turnboll-Bester 2LR 27.2 27.2 13 26
95 Rhys Turnboll-Bester 4LR 0.0 0.0
97 Chris Jones 4LR 54.1 54.1 9 34
97 Chris Jones S 6.05 6.64 6.81 6.81 14 24
97 Chris Jones SLJ 2.06 2.08 2.13 2.13 11 30
99 Troy Winger 4LR 58.9 58.9 12 28
99 Troy Winger SB 72 72 8 36
99 Troy Winger STJ 0.00 4.66 4.70 4.70 14 24



Results Sheet 2 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
East Regional Final East Regional Final U15B HSV 2 Feb 2014

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Hertfordshire Black 77 Max Price 22.6 50
2 Norfolk Yellow 85 Luke Beaumont 22.7 48
3 Essex Red 74 Nweike Nwabude 22.9 46
4 Cambridgeshire & Peterborough Green 63 Josh McCammon 23.6 44

5= Essex Red 75 Samuel Ekunola 23.7 41
5= Hertfordshire Black 81 Peter Keefe 23.7 41
7 Hertfordshire Black 80 William Cartledge 23.9 38

8= Norfolk Yellow 86 Luke Vincent 24.1 35
8= Norfolk Yellow 87 Billy Olley-Hindle 24.1 35
10 Cambridgeshire & Peterborough Green 64 Matthew Hick 24.2 32
11 Essex Red 71 Charlie Splarn 24.8 30
12 Suffolk Blue 94 Peter Elsdon-Dean 24.9 28
13 Suffolk Blue 95 Rhys Turnboll-Bester 27.2 26
14 Suffolk Blue 93 Joshua Richard 27.8 24

Cambridgeshire & Peterborough Green 61 Llewelyn Thomas 0.0 0



Results Sheet 4 Lap Race

Competition: Venue: Date
East Regional Final East Regional Final U15B HSV 2 Feb 2014

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Norfolk Yellow 88 Ashley Cooper 48.6 50
2 Hertfordshire Black 79 Robert Green 49.2 48
3 Essex Red 73 Finn Hutton 50.1 46

4= Norfolk Yellow 89 Wesley Matsuka-Williams 51.3 43
4= Norfolk Yellow 90 Hayden Page 51.3 43
6 Hertfordshire Black 78 Ben Stone 51.8 40
7 Essex Red 72 Connor Culham 52.5 38
8 Hertfordshire Black 82 Cameron George 52.9 36
9 Suffolk Blue 97 Chris Jones 54.1 34

10 Cambridgeshire & Peterborough Green 62 Samuel Clarke 57.1 32
11 Essex Red 70 Alex Dargan-Bloss 57.2 30
12 Suffolk Blue 99 Troy Winger 58.9 28
13 Cambridgeshire & Peterborough Green 65 Chris Duma 59.0 26
14 Cambridgeshire & Peterborough Green 66 Edward Shellard 59.5 24

Suffolk Blue 95 Rhys Turnboll-Bester 0.0 0



Results Sheet 8 Lap Paarlauf

Competition: Venue: Date
East Regional Final East Regional Final U15B HSV 2 Feb 2014

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 02 Essex Red 1:39.9 0.0 1:39.9 70.0
2 04 Norfolk Yellow 1:40.9 0.0 1:40.9 60.0
3 03 Hertfordshire Black 1:45.7 0.0 1:45.7 50.0
4 01 Cambridgeshire & Peterborough Green 1:52.8 0.0 1:52.8 40.0



Results Sheet 4 x 2 Lap Relay

Competition: Venue: Date
East Regional Final East Regional Final U15B HSV 2 Feb 2014

Ranking Code Team Colour Heat Final Performance Points

1 04 Norfolk Yellow 1:31.1 0.0 1:31.1 70.0
2 03 Hertfordshire Black 1:32.0 0.0 1:32.0 60.0
3 02 Essex Red 1:38.1 0.0 1:38.1 50.0
4 01 Cambridgeshire & Peterborough Green 1:40.7 0.0 1:40.7 40.0
5 05 Suffolk Blue 1:43.4 0.0 1:43.4 30.0



Results Sheet Shot

Competition: Venue: Date
East Regional Final East Regional Final U15B HSV 2 Feb 2014

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Hertfordshire Black 77 Max Price 13.24 50
2 Hertfordshire Black 81 Peter Keefe 11.90 48
3 Essex Red 71 Charlie Splarn 10.22 46
4 Essex Red 72 Connor Culham 10.18 44
5 Suffolk Blue 93 Joshua Richard 10.02 42
6 Essex Red 70 Alex Dargan-Bloss 9.88 40
7 Norfolk Yellow 89 Wesley Matsuka-Williams 9.49 38
8 Hertfordshire Black 78 Ben Stone 9.06 36
9 Suffolk Blue 94 Peter Elsdon-Dean 8.20 34

10 Norfolk Yellow 86 Luke Vincent 8.18 32
11 Norfolk Yellow 90 Hayden Page 8.05 30
12 Cambridgeshire & Peterborough Green 64 Matthew Hick 7.73 28
13 Cambridgeshire & Peterborough Green 62 Samuel Clarke 6.91 26
14 Suffolk Blue 97 Chris Jones 6.81 24

Cambridgeshire & Peterborough Green 61 Llewelyn Thomas 0.00 0



Results Sheet Speed Bounce

Competition: Venue: Date
East Regional Final East Regional Final U15B HSV 2 Feb 2014

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Total Points

1 Norfolk Yellow 88 Ashley Cooper 89 50
2 Hertfordshire Black 79 Robert Green 88 48
3 Norfolk Yellow 85 Luke Beaumont 87 46
4 Norfolk Yellow 87 Billy Olley-Hindle 84 44
5 Essex Red 73 Finn Hutton 82 42
6 Hertfordshire Black 80 William Cartledge 80 40
7 Cambridgeshire & Peterborough Green 63 Josh McCammon 76 38
8 Suffolk Blue 99 Troy Winger 72 36
9 Essex Red 75 Samuel Ekunola 71 34

10 Cambridgeshire & Peterborough Green 65 Chris Duma 70 32
11= Essex Red 74 Nweike Nwabude 68 29
11= Hertfordshire Black 82 Cameron George 68 29
13 Cambridgeshire & Peterborough Green 66 Edward Shellard 59 26



Results Sheet Standing Long Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
East Regional Final East Regional Final U15B HSV 2 Feb 2014

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Hertfordshire Black 77 Max Price 2.77 50
2 Norfolk Yellow 85 Luke Beaumont 2.58 48
3 Hertfordshire Black 79 Robert Green 2.52 46
4 Essex Red 73 Finn Hutton 2.46 44
5 Norfolk Yellow 86 Luke Vincent 2.42 42
6 Hertfordshire Black 81 Peter Keefe 2.36 40
7 Norfolk Yellow 87 Billy Olley-Hindle 2.30 38
8 Cambridgeshire & Peterborough Green 64 Matthew Hick 2.26 36
9 Essex Red 72 Connor Culham 2.24 34

10 Cambridgeshire & Peterborough Green 62 Samuel Clarke 2.22 32
11 Suffolk Blue 97 Chris Jones 2.13 30
12 Essex Red 70 Alex Dargan-Bloss 2.10 28
13 Suffolk Blue 93 Joshua Richard 2.04 26

Cambridgeshire & Peterborough Green 61 Llewelyn Thomas 0.00 0
Cambridgeshire & Peterborough Green 63 Josh McCammon 0.00 0
Essex Red 69 Abdul Mackie 2.34 0



Results Sheet Standing Triple Jump

Competition: Venue: Date
East Regional Final East Regional Final U15B HSV 2 Feb 2014

Ranking Team Colour BibNo Name Best Points

1 Essex Red 74 Nweike Nwabude 8.38 50
2 Norfolk Yellow 89 Wesley Matsuka-Williams 8.30 48
3 Essex Red 75 Samuel Ekunola 8.10 46
4 Cambridgeshire & Peterborough Green 63 Josh McCammon 8.05 44
5 Norfolk Yellow 88 Ashley Cooper 8.04 42
6 Hertfordshire Black 80 William Cartledge 7.78 40
7 Suffolk Blue 94 Peter Elsdon-Dean 6.95 38
8 Hertfordshire Black 78 Ben Stone 6.83 36
9 Norfolk Yellow 90 Hayden Page 6.74 34

10 Hertfordshire Black 82 Cameron George 6.48 32
11 Cambridgeshire & Peterborough Green 65 Chris Duma 6.37 30
12 Essex Red 71 Charlie Splarn 6.20 28
13 Cambridgeshire & Peterborough Green 66 Edward Shellard 5.13 26
14 Suffolk Blue 99 Troy Winger 4.70 24

Cambridgeshire & Peterborough Green 64 Matthew Hick 0.00 0


